c) Secondment to other Government Agencies: Two (2) officers from Maraka and 

Kamukuywa Wards 

The department has initiated and submitted an intent to the County Public Service Board to 

recruit five (5) Ward Administrators to replace the above. 

4. Village Administrators 

Two hundred and thirty-six (236) Village Administrators were competitively sourced and 

recruited in the year 2022 each for the 236 Village Administrative Units. Since then, three (3) 

Village Administrators have exited service as follows: 

a) Exit to Judicial Service Commission: